HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION "PRESS NOTE"

Dated 10th October, 2023

Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission will conduct the Offline Screening Test for various Post(s) Scientific Officer (Chemistry & Toxicology), Scientific Officer (Document & Photography), Assistant Director (Document & Photography), in H.P. State Forensic Science Laboratory, Home Department, and Assistant Town Planner, in the Department of Town & Country Planning, as per schedule given below:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Post(s)	Advertisement No.& Date	Date of Screening	Time
140.		No. & Date	Test	
1.	Scientific Officer	52/7-2022 dated	17-10-2023	11:00 AM to 01:00 PM
	(Chemistry &	09/07/2022		(Reporting Time: 10:00 AM)
	Toxicology)			
2.	Scientific Officer	51/07-2022	18-10-2023	11:00 AM to 01:00 PM
	(Document &	Dated 09/07/2022		(Reporting Time: 10:00 AM)
	Photography)			
3.	Assistant Director	49/7-2022	18-10-2023	02:00 PM to 04:00 PM
	(Document &	Dated 09/07/2022		(Reporting Time: 01:00 PM)
	Photography)			
4.	Assistant Town	62/12-2022	19-10-2023	11:00 AM to 01:00 PM
	Planner	Dated 27-12-2022		(Reporting Time: 10:00 AM)

The e-Admit Cards of provisionally admitted candidates for the above mentioned posts along with instructions to the candidates have been uploaded on Commission's website www.hppsc.hp.gov.in/hppsc and the concerned candidates are also been informed through SMS/ emails on their respective Cellular Nos./e-mail ID(s) as mentioned by them in the Online Recruitment Application Form.

In case of any enquiry, the candidates can contact Commission's office on any working day from 10:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M. on telephone No. 0177-2624313/2629739 and Toll Free No. 1800-180-8004.

(Devinder Kumar Rattan), IAS Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission Telephone No. 0177-2624313

Endst. No. 3-45/2018- PSC (R-II) Dated, Shimla-171002,

10.10.2023

- 1. The Computer Programmer, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla for uploading the same on Commission's website.
- 2. The Receptionist, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla for displaying the same on the Notice Board.
- 3. The Press Correspondents of Divya Himachal/ Amar Ujala /The Tribune /The Indian Express / Hindustan Times/ The Times of India / Dainik Bhaskar / Punjab Keseri / Aapka Faisla / Himachal Dastak for publishing the same in their esteemed news papers as a news item, please.
- 4. The Station Director, All India Radio for broadcasting the above in Pradeshik News bulletin
- 5. The Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Shimla with the request to telecast the above information in Pradeshik News Bulletin of Doordarshan Shimla.

Secretary H.P. Public Service Commission Phone number 0177-2624313